

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
107TH LEGISLATURE (Filing No. H-450)

HOUSE AMENDMENT"A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT"A" to H.P. 464,
L.D. 566, Bill, "AN ACT to Increase Certain Hunting and Fishing
License Fees."

Amend said Amendment in section 4 by striking out in the
last line the underlined amount "\$12.50" and inserting in place
thereof the following: '\$12'

Further amend said / ^{amendment} in section 8-A by striking out
in paragraph A the underlined amount: "\$2.50" and inserting in
place thereof the following: '\$2'

Further amend said amendment in section 8-A by striking out
in paragraph B the following underlined amount: "\$8.50" and
inserting in place thereof the following: '\$7.50'

Further amend said amendment in section 8-A by striking out
in paragraph C the following underlined amount: "\$15.50" and
inserting in place thereof the following: '\$17'

Further amend said amendment in section 8-A by striking out
in paragraph D the following underlined amount: "\$13.50" and
inserting in place thereof the following: '\$12.50'

Further amend said amendment in section 8-A by striking out
in paragraph E the following underlined amount: "\$28.50" and
inserting in place thereof the following: '\$30'

Further amend said amendment in section 8-A by striking out in paragraph F the underlined amount "\$58.50" and inserting in place thereof the following: '\$65.50'

Further amend said Amendment in section 9 by striking out in paragraph A the following underlined amount: "\$3.50" and inserting in place thereof the following: '\$4'

Further amend said amendment in section 9 by striking out in paragraph B the following underlined amount: "\$8.50" and inserting in place thereof the following: '\$7.50'

Further amend said amendment in section 9 by striking out in paragraph C the following underlined amount: "\$8.50" and inserting in place thereof the following: '\$10.50'

Further amend said amendment in section 9 by striking out in paragraph D the following underlined amount: "\$9.50" and inserting in place thereof the following: '\$11.50'

Further amend said amendment in section 9 by striking out in paragraph E the following underlined amount: "\$13.50" and inserting in place thereof the following: '\$15.50'

Further amend said amendment in section 9 by striking out in paragraph F the following underlined amount: "\$20.50" and inserting in place thereof the following: '\$22.50'

Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to change the amounts of certain hunting and fishing license fees.

Filed by Mr. Higgins of Scarborough.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
5/22/75

(Filing No. H-450)